8 7 ‘ 5 ‘ 3 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REV]S[ONS
(©) coprricHT20 BY TE CONNECTIVITY ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 T SESCRIFTION BATE VR EFVD
Rl | REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 B_| ECR-10-017542 R
1530177~ | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER J CC‘ Ejilji;;ji;‘ Zi:::z:i T: 32
1530177-2 | ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /‘REF
1530177-6 C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =T
7-1530177-1 | € | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | - | AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530177-2 | ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530177-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS DL BY [INS. BARREL
7-1530177-7 | B - - SPARE PARTS KIT
0.00£0.50
[0.0004+0.0201]
CRIMP DATA TEC TERMINAL TEC CRIMP SPECS REF T2l 2l2]2]27¢2 1655785-9 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 230
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE / TAB, CRIMP SNAP-IN B | | | | | | [-1976053-5 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | | | | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 I 77
WIRE | 1 20 10,055 1 ; 2013 AG 222 2]27z2 3-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
INSUL 1,98 [0.078 INJ 0 @1.7-2.1 10.067-0.083 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1752353~ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
LOCAT 1ON RN 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN |74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTIONS RN 222781 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
2.20-2.70 [0.087-0.106 IN]C—3= 408-8322 & 408-8490 T ‘ ‘ | | | 85476914 HOLDER, IS T4
TERMINAL ! 14-132861 - @ FEED 18024 RN 1490525-3 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
APPL SPEC . . 9.00 [0.354 INJ SCR, (REF) @ RN 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
BERERERERERE 1-23147-4  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
TERMINALS APPLIED 0 '/9 /\ @ RN 1490524-1 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
=X K LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) RN 461264-5 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
el 222272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
RECEPTACLE TAB ThB RN 1424350-1 |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
21061231 2106124-1 2106124-5 RN 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
2106123-3 2106124-2 2106124-6 Sl a2 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
N 51061243 21061247 RN 18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
- - - - RN 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
S 8 TR TG RN 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
RN 1338685- 1 |PANL, FEED 156
SIZE f=0 |« * @ T4 4| 4| 4| 4] a 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
I8 AWG 1.05 £0.05 [0.041 =£.002 IN] A6 RN I-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
20 AWG 0.87 £0.05 [0.034 +.002 IN] Co - | | | | | | 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- - - T U ] 1-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 150
RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - R 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - - RN 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
N , , RN 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
- - - RN 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 145
RN 1633724-5 |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 144
- - - RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 141
- - - RN 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
N , , RN 469367-8  |SHIM 138
- - - RN 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
T T T 117523568 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - - 222222 |-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
RN [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
RN 1320908-4 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
RN 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. RN |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
el 22222 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. N | | | | | | 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE Sy Ly iy Py P 240792-3  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, v v v 132092871 (STRIP OUIDE 24
RN 980371-4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ST T -] 1-690472-4 [STRIPPER 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | |-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 121
Sl a2 22 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
T -] 1-1338987-9 |STRIPPER 119
R 1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 113
RN 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
RN 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR il
N - - T T ] 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
N - T 4620066  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT To
EE‘&A‘N‘NG | 21 2| 2| 1 | 1 | 1| 3-1633126-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
LOCATION S S . S B N g
s RN 854772-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
% - RN 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° o1 HSTALLATION, SET Wige R ZZAN R R N N A1 3 2 P :
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 11 T L e - - 2
#0mm- STROKE Jomm S THOKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE DELOW MIN. REOUIRED CR P g -77|-76]-72|-11] -6 | -2 [ 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. RS o SRR =TE ' comectinin
HOL D DOWN DIMENSIZVSSR: AME 4 57%&2:;\(;2[3 UNLESS T ELB -
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 06AUG2009 [naw
om LI I DEMING FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
o E HDI APPLICATOR
@=L = -
4M:L(F) +- L Sce Tab‘e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
WATERTAL FINTSH WETGHT Aw OO779©:.\530\77
Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCALE 325‘5HEU OF‘ ‘REVC‘

4805 (3/11)




